PPTC-BK250-250-SZ
Revision：PPTC-BK250-250-SZ-001(A0)                                    http://brightking.yageo.com
Positive Temperature Coefficient(PTC)Data Sheet
Description
This model provides radial resettable overcurrent protection with holding current 0.25A. This model is suitable
for applications with higher working voltage up to 250V.
Features
■Radial leaded devices.

■Intelligent appliance
■module protection ■Power supply
Part Number Code and Marking
BK 250
Lead Shape
 Z=Straight
Holding Current Rating
Voltage Rating
Brand BK
- -
Body Shape
S=Square
PPTC-BK250-250-SZ
Revision：PPTC-BK250-250-SZ-001(A0)                                    http://brightking.yageo.com
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Part
Number
A B C D E F
Style.
Max. Max. ±0.6 Max. Typ. Min.
BK250-250 9.3 12.8 5.1 4.6 0.6 7.6 SZ
Electrical Characteristics
Part
Number
IH IT VMAX IMAX RMAX RMIN Pdtyp.
(A) (A) (VAC) (A) (Ω) (Ω) (W)
BK250-250 0.25 0.50 250 10 4.80 1.60 1.20
·IH = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 25℃ still air.
·IT = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 25℃ still air.
·VMAX= Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current.
·IMAX= Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage.
·RMAX = Maximum resistance of device in initial (un-soldered) state.
·RMIN= Minimum resistance of device in initial (un-soldered) state.
·Pdtyp. = Typical power dissipation from device when in the tripped state at 25℃ still air.
PPTC-BK250-250-SZ